
2024-25 Assessment Schedule

Test Date Grade Time Location Purpose Rationale Source of the

Requirement

Reading Math Benchmark Pre school High school

Preschool

Assessment

Sept. 26 Preschool TBD TBD To measure the

acquisition of early

learning skills

District Decision District Decision

aReading Sept. 24-27 Elementary

K

1

2

3

4

5

6

High School

7

8

9

10

Elementary

8:30-1:00

8:30-1:00

9:30-10:00

10:20-11:00

9:40-10:20

8:25-9:00

9:00-9:40

High School

10:17-11:09

9:21-10:13

11:13-12:05

12:35-1:27

Individual

Classrooms

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision

aMath Sept. 24-27 Elementary

K

1

2

3

4

5

6

High School

7

8

9

10

11

Elementary

8:30-1:00

8:30-1:00

9:30-10:00

12:05-1:00

9:00-9:40

9:40-10:20

1:30-2:30

8:25-9:17

11:13-12:05

10:17-11:09

1:31-2:23

9:21-10:13

Individual

Classrooms

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision



Test Date Grade Time Location Purpose Rationale Source of the

Requirement

ASVAB Dec. 2 11 8:30 – 12:00 Room 140 To measure

developed abilities

to aid in predicting

future academic and

occupational

success.

District Decision District Decision

ASVAB

Interpretation

Jan. 13 11 8:30- 9:30a Rm 141 To measure

developed abilities

to aid in predicting

future academic and

occupational

success.

District Decision Aptitude

Assessment

aReading Feb. 4-7 Elementary

K

1

2

3

4

5

6

Elementary

8:30-1:00

8:30-1:00

9:30-10:00

10:20-11:00

9:40-10:20

8:25-9:00

9:00-9:40

Individual

Classrooms

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision

aMath Feb. 4-7 Elementary

K

1

2

3

4

5

6

Elementary

8:30-1:00

8:30-1:00

9:30-10:00

12:05-1:00

9:00-9:40

9:40-10:20

1:30-2:30

Individual

Classrooms

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision

aReading Feb. 4-7 7

8

9

10

10:17-11:09

9:21-10:13

11:13-12:05

12:35-1:27

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision



Test Date Grade Time Location Purpose Rationale Source of the

Requirement

aMath Feb. 4-7 7

8

9

10

11

8:25-9:17

11:13-12:05

10:17-11:09

1:31-2:23

9:21-10:13

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision

Reading, Math, &

Science MTAS

March 3rd-May 2

March 4th-May 9th

(Science Only)

Select Students Times to be

followed by their

grade level

Special Education

between Rooms

33,27, and 120

To measure

achievement on the

MN Academic

Standards &

measure academic

progress of

students over time

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

and

ESEA

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

ESEA

Preschool

Assessment

May 1st Preschool TBD TBD To measure the

acquisition of early

learning skills

District Decision District Decision

aReading May 13-16 7

8

9

10

10:17-11:09

9:21-10:13

11:13-12:05

12:35-1:27

Boost 7

Boost 8

Eng. A - Mr. C

Eng. B - Mr. C

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision

aMath May 13-16 7

8

9

10

11

8:25-9:17

11:13-12:05

10:17-11:09

1:31-2:23

9:21-10:13

Boost 7

Boost 8

Int. Alg. - Torgerson

Geom. - Torgerson

Alg. II - Torgerson

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision

aReading May 13-16 Elementary

K

1

2

3

4

5

6

Elementary

8:30-1:00

8:30-1:00

9:30-10:00

10:20-11:00

9:40-10:20

8:20-9:00

9:00-9:40

Individual

Classrooms

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www2.ed.gov/documents/essa-act-of-1965.pdf


Test Date Grade Time Location Purpose Rationale Source of the

Requirement

aMath May 13-16 Elementary

K

1

2

3

4

5

6

Elementary

8:30-1:00

8:30-1:00

9:30-10:00

12:05-1:00

9:00-9:40

9:40-10:20

1:30-2:30

Individual

Classrooms

To measure

academic growth of

students over time

District Decision District Decision

Accuplacer TBD Select Students 8:30 Rm To determine

whether a student is

ready to take a

college-level class,

or if they should

take

transitional or

developmental

courses prior to

enrolling

District Decision District Decision

ACT Apr.8 Select Students

11/12

8:30 TBD To provide MN

graduates

information related

to career & college

readiness

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

ACT make-up TBD Select Students

11/12

8:30 Rm. 137 To provide MN

graduates

information related

to career & college

readiness

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30


Test Date Grade Time Location Purpose Rationale Source of the

Requirement

Reading MCA April 8 Elementary

3

4

5

6

High School

7

8

10

Elementary

9:00-9:45

9:40-10:20

8:20-9:00

9:00-9:40

High School

10:17-11:09

9:21-10:13

12:35-1:27

*

3rd Grade Room

5th Grade Room

5th Grade Room

5th Grade Room

English Room

English Room

English Room

To measure

achievement on the

MN Academic

Standards &

measure academic

progress of

students over time

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30/

ESEA

Minnesota

Statutes

120B.30/ ESEA

Reading MCA April 10 Elementary

3

4

5

6

Elementary

9:00-9:45

9:40-10:20

8:20-9:00

9:00-9:40

3rd Grade Room

5th Grade Room

5th Grade Room

5th Grade Room

To measure

achievement on the

MN Academic

Standards &

measure academic

progress of

students over time

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30/

ESEA

Minnesota

Statutes

120B.30/ ESEA

Math MCA April 15 Elementary

3

4

5

6

High School

7

8

11

Elementary

12:05-1:00

9:00-9:40

9:40-10:20

1:30-2:30

High School

8:25-9:17

11:13-12:05

9:21-10:13

Room 13

Room 2

Room 2

Room 2

Math Room

Math Room

Math Room

To measure

achievement on the

MN Academic

Standards &

measure academic

progress of

students over time

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

and

ESEA

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

ESEA

Math MCA April 17 Elementary

3

4

5

6

Elementary

12:05-1:00

9:00-9:40

9:40-10:20

1:30-2:30

Room 13

Room 2

Room 2

Room 2

To measure

achievement on the

MN Academic

Standards &

measure academic

progress of

students over time

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

and

ESEA

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30

ESEA

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www2.ed.gov/documents/essa-act-of-1965.pdf
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www2.ed.gov/documents/essa-act-of-1965.pdf
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www2.ed.gov/documents/essa-act-of-1965.pdf
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www2.ed.gov/documents/essa-act-of-1965.pdf


Test Date Grade Time Location Purpose Rationale Source of the

Requirement

Reading/Math MCA

Make-Up

April 29-May2 Select Students TBD Elementary Rm 10A

High School Rm 33

To measure

achievement on the

MN Academic

Standards &

measure academic

progress of

students over time

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30/

ESEA

Minnesota

Statutes

120B.30/ ESEA

Science MCA April 22 & 24 Elementary

5

High School

8

10

Elementary

10:20-11:00

High School

2:27-3:20

8:25-9:17

5th Grade Room

Science Room

To measure

achievement on the

MN Academic

Standards &

measure academic

progress of

students over time

Minnesota

Statutes 120B.30/

ESEA

Minnesota

Statutes

120B.30/ ESEA

Test results:

Preschool/Benchmark/FastBridge results will be disseminated at parent teacher conferences or sent home

ASVAB results disseminated when received by district

PSAT results disseminated when received by district

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www2.ed.gov/documents/essa-act-of-1965.pdf
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/statutes/?id=120b.30
https://www2.ed.gov/documents/essa-act-of-1965.pdf

