2024-25 Assessment Schedule

Test	Date	Grade	Time	Location	Purpose	Rationale	Source of the
							Requirement

Reading Math Benchmark Pre school High school

Preschool Assessment	Sept. 26	Preschool	TBD	TBD	To measure the acquisition of early learning skills	District Decision	District Decision
aReading	Sept. 24-27	Elementary K 1 2 3 4 5 6 High School 7 8 9	Elementary 8:30-1:00 8:30-1:00 9:30-10:00 10:20-11:00 9:40-10:20 8:25-9:00 9:00-9:40 High School 10:17-11:09 9:21-10:13 11:13-12:05 12:35-1:27	Individual Classrooms	To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision
aMath	Sept. 24-27	Elementary K 1 2 3 4 5 6 High School 7 8 9 10 11	Elementary 8:30-1:00 8:30-1:00 9:30-10:00 12:05-1:00 9:00-9:40 9:40-10:20 1:30-2:30 8:25-9:17 11:13-12:05 10:17-11:09 1:31-2:23 9:21-10:13	Individual Classrooms	To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision

Test	Date	Grade	Time	Location	Purpose	Rationale	Source of the Requirement
ASVAB	Dec. 2	11	8:30 – 12:00	Room 140	To measure developed abilities to aid in predicting future academic and occupational success.	District Decision	District Decision
ASVAB Interpretation	<mark>Jan. 13</mark>	11	8:30- 9:30a	Rm 141	To measure developed abilities to aid in predicting future academic and occupational success.	District Decision	Aptitude Assessment
aReading	Feb. 4-7	Elementary K 1 2 3 4 5	Elementary 8:30-1:00 8:30-1:00 9:30-10:00 10:20-11:00 9:40-10:20 8:25-9:00 9:00-9:40	Individual Classrooms	To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision
aMath	Feb. 4-7	Elementary K 1 2 3 4 5	Elementary 8:30-1:00 8:30-1:00 9:30-10:00 12:05-1:00 9:00-9:40 9:40-10:20 1:30-2:30	Individual Classrooms	To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision
aReading	Feb. 4-7	7 8 9 10	10:17-11:09 9:21-10:13 11:13-12:05 12:35-1:27		To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision

Test	Date	Grade	Time	Location	Purpose	Rationale	Source of the Requirement
aMath	Feb. 4-7	7 8 9 10	8:25-9:17 11:13-12:05 10:17-11:09 1:31-2:23		To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision
Reading, Math, & Science MTAS	March 3rd-May 2 March 4th-May 9th	11 Select Students	9:21-10:13 Times to be followed by their grade level	Special Education between Rooms 33,27, and 120	To measure achievement on the MN Academic	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30 and	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30
	(Science Only)				Standards & measure academic progress of students over time	ESEA	ESEA
Preschool Assessment	May 1st	Preschool	TBD	TBD	To measure the acquisition of early learning skills	District Decision	District Decision
aReading	May 13-16	7 8 9 10	10:17-11:09 9:21-10:13 11:13-12:05 12:35-1:27	Boost 7 Boost 8 Eng. A - Mr. C Eng. B - Mr. C	To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision
aMath	May 13-16	7 8 9 10 11	8:25-9:17 11:13-12:05 10:17-11:09 1:31-2:23 9:21-10:13	Boost 7 Boost 8 Int. Alg Torgerson Geom Torgerson Alg. II - Torgerson	To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision
aReading	May 13-16	Elementary K 1 2 3 4 5	Elementary 8:30-1:00 8:30-1:00 9:30-10:00 10:20-11:00 9:40-10:20 8:20-9:00 9:00-9:40	Individual Classrooms	To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision

Test	Date	Grade	Time	Location	Purpose	Rationale	Source of the Requirement
aMath	May 13-16	Elementary K 1 2 3 4 5	Elementary 8:30-1:00 8:30-1:00 9:30-10:00 12:05-1:00 9:00-9:40 9:40-10:20 1:30-2:30	Individual Classrooms	To measure academic growth of students over time	District Decision	District Decision
Accuplacer	TBD	Select Students	8:30	Rm	To determine whether a student is ready to take a college-level class, or if they should take transitional or developmental courses prior to enrolling	District Decision	District Decision
ACT	Apr.8	Select Students 11/12	8:30	TBD	To provide MN graduates information related to career & college readiness	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30
ACT make-up	TBD	Select Students 11/12	8:30	Rm. 137	To provide MN graduates information related to career & college readiness	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30

Test	Date	Grade	Time	Location	Purpose	Rationale	Source of the Requirement
Reading MCA	April 8	Elementary 3 4 5 6 High School 7 8 10	Elementary 9:00-9:45 9:40-10:20 8:20-9:00 9:00-9:40 High School 10:17-11:09 9:21-10:13 12:35-1:27	* 3rd Grade Room 5th Grade Room 5th Grade Room 5th Grade Room English Room English Room English Room	To measure achievement on the MN Academic Standards & measure academic progress of students over time	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30/ ESEA	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30/ ESEA
Reading MCA	April 10	Elementary 3 4 5 6	Elementary 9:00-9:45 9:40-10:20 8:20-9:00 9:00-9:40	3rd Grade Room 5th Grade Room 5th Grade Room 5th Grade Room	To measure achievement on the MN Academic Standards & measure academic progress of students over time	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30/ ESEA	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30/ ESEA
Math MCA	April 15	Elementary 3 4 5 6 High School 7 8	Elementary 12:05-1:00 9:00-9:40 9:40-10:20 1:30-2:30 High School 8:25-9:17 11:13-12:05 9:21-10:13	Room 13 Room 2 Room 2 Room 2 Math Room Math Room Math Room Math Room	To measure achievement on the MN Academic Standards & measure academic progress of students over time	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30 and ESEA	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30 ESEA
Math MCA	April 17	Elementary 3 4 5 6	Elementary 12:05-1:00 9:00-9:40 9:40-10:20 1:30-2:30	Room 13 Room 2 Room 2 Room 2	To measure achievement on the MN Academic Standards & measure academic progress of students over time	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30 and ESEA	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30 ESEA

Test	Date	Grade	Time	Location	Purpose	Rationale	Source of the Requirement
Reading/Math MCA Make-Up	April 29-May2	Select Students	TBD	Elementary Rm 10A High School Rm 33	To measure achievement on the MN Academic Standards & measure academic progress of students over time	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30/ ESEA	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30/ ESEA
Science MCA	April 22 & 24	Elementary 5 High School 8 10	Elementary 10:20-11:00 High School 2:27-3:20 8:25-9:17	5th Grade Room Science Room	To measure achievement on the MN Academic Standards & measure academic progress of students over time	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30/ ESEA	Minnesota Statutes 120B.30/ ESEA

Test results:

Preschool/Benchmark/FastBridge results will be disseminated at parent teacher conferences or sent home

ASVAB results disseminated when received by district

PSAT results disseminated when received by district